IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$20,900.00 within the 2010 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the cost of vehicle maintenance for the Sheriff's Office.

RESOLUTION #17461, December 13, 2010

INTRODUCED BY James D. Tindall, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office has a need for additional funds to cover the cost of vehicle maintenance in 2010; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary in order to place the required funds in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>
Special Road & Bridge Fund Sheriff			
004-4201	55010 - Regular Salaries	\$18,000	
004-4201	56120 - Car Allow./Local Mileage	e \$ 2,900	
004-4201	56530 - Maint & Repair Auto Equ	qip	\$20,900

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FOR	tM:			
Chief Deputy County Cou	inselor	Mul (Superinty Counse	Deu Ior
Certificate of Passage		J	•	
I hereby certify tha 2010 was duly passed on Legislature. The votes th	t the attached resolution the attached resolution to the attached resolution the attached resolution to the attached resolution t	<u>ん /3</u>	lution #17461 , 2010 by th	of December 13 e Jackson County
Yeas	, <u>, </u>	Nays	0	_
Abstaining		Absent _	3	
12.13.10		M	ary	Spino
Date		Mary Jo S	Spino, Cl é rk o	t Legislature
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available	from the so	urces indicate	ed below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 4201 55010 Special Road & Bri Sheriff			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Regular Salaries \$18,000.00			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 4201 56120 Special Road & Brid Sheriff	dge Fund		
NOT TO EXCEED:	Car Allowance/Loca \$2,900.00	ai ivilleage		
Descender 10,20,	<u>/U</u>	Director of	Con / Confirmance and	Purchasing
				_

Fiscal Note: Jackson County, Missouri

Funds sufficient for this transfer is available from the sources indicated below.

Date:	December 9, 2010	+ e			RES	# 17461
Дер	artment / Division	Character/Description		From		То
Special Ro	ad & Bridge Fund - 004		ı			
4201 - Sher	riff	55010 - Regular Salaries		18,000.00		
4201 - Sher	riff	56120 - Car Allowance/Local Mileage		2,900.00	- '-	
4201 - Sher	iff	56530 - Maint & Repair Auto Equip		·····		20,900.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u>. </u>
				-		
				_		
·-						
	·				. <u>-</u>	
					. <u>-</u>	
					. <u>.</u>	
	·				_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u> </u>				_	
	·				_	·
					_	
Mari	RAMMALA					



REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Completed by County Counselor's Office:

Res/Ord No.: 17461

Sponsor(s): James D. Tin
December 13

James D. Tindall December 13, 2010

SUBJECT	Action Requested Resolution Ordinance					
	Project/Title: A resolution to transfer a total of \$20,900 to cover the December 2010 vehicle maintenance costs within the Jackson County Sheriff's Office Road & Bridge Fund 004-4201. Transfer \$18,000 from Regular Salaries 004-4201-55010 and \$2,900 from Car Allowance & Mileage 004-4201-56120 into Maint & Repair – Auto Equip 004-4201-56530.					
BUDGET						
INFORMATION	Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year:	\$20,900				
To be completed	Amount previously authorized this fiscal year:	\$0	•			
By Requesting	Total amount authorized after this legislative action:	\$20,900				
Department and	Amount budgeted for this item *:					
Finance	Source of funding (name of fund) and account code					
}	number					
	Sheriff's Road and Bridge Fund 004-4201	1 }				
	Transfer from					
	004-4201-55010 Regular Salaries	\$18,000				
	004-4201-56120 Car Allowance & Mileage	\$2,900				
	004-4201-30120 Car Milowance & Milowago	Ψ2,500				
	To					
	004-4201-56530 Maint & Repair – Auto Equip					
	* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted	in the account is: \$				
	No budget impact (no fiscal note required)					
	Prior Year Budget (if applicable): Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):					
, i						
PRIOR						
PRIOR LEGISLATION	Prior ordinances and (date):					
LEGISLATION	1 Hor Ordinances and (date).		;			
	Prior resolutions and (date): None					
	11101 tesolutions and (date).					
CONTACT						
INFORMATION	RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Capt. Christopher Campbell, 816 524 4302 x7 2249					
REQUEST						
SUMMARY	A resolution to transfer a total of \$20,900 to cover the December 2010 vehicle maintenance costs within the					
	Jackson County Sheriff's Office Road & Bridge Fund 004	-4201. Transfer \$18,000	from Regular Salaries 004-			
	4201-55010 and \$2,900 from Car Allowance & Mileage 004-4201-56120 into Maint & Repair – Auto Equip 004-4201-56530.					
	GL 107 D 1 1 1 D 11 1 Front 004 4201					
	Sheriff's Road and Bridge Fund 004-4201					
	Transfer from					
	Transfer from 004-4201-55010 Regular Salaries	\$18,000				
	004-4201-56120 Car Allowance & Mileage	\$ 2,900				
	Cut Milotanico de Milotago	-				
	То					
	004-4201-56530 Maint & Repair – Auto Equip					
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					

		4				
				,		1
	•					,
		<u> </u>				7
CLE	ARANCE					-
CLL	MICHICE	Tax Clearance Completed (Purcha				
		Business License Verified (Purcha Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmati		ge (County Auditor's (Office)	
ļ <u>.</u>		Chapter o compnance - Ammair	TO MORNING WE			
TTA,	CACHMENTS	100	•			
REV	'IEW	Department Director:	(Date:]
		Finance (Budget Approval):			Date: 1 1	-
		If applicable	u Kasmu	ssen	12/9/10	
-		Division Manager:			Date: 12/9/10	
		County Counselor's Office:			Date:	1
<u></u>						J
<u>Fiscal</u>	Information	n (to be verified by Budget Offi	ce in Finance Depa	<u>irtment)</u>		
	This aynand	itura waa inaludad in the annual huda				
لــا	rins expend	iture was included in the annual budg	ei,		N.	
	Funds for th	is were encumbered from the		Fund in		,
\boxtimes	There is a ba	alance otherwise unencumbered to the	credit of the appropria	tion to which the exp	enditure	
	is chargeable	e and there is a cash balance otherwise	e unencumbered in the	treasury to the credit		
	payment is to	o be made each sufficient to provide f	or the obligation herein	authorized.		
	FUND:		004	•		
	DEPT: OBJECT:	I .	4201 56530			
	OBJEC1:	Maint & Repair Auto Equip AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,900.00			
•	FUND:					
	DEPT: OBJECT:					
	OBVECT:	AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED:				
_	E	lant Can 41 la sam a 11t		"		
]	runds suinci	ient for this expenditure will be/were	appropriated by Ordina	ince #		•
	Funds suffici	ent for this appropriation are availabl	e from the source indic	ated below.		
	FUND:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	DEPT:					•
	OBJECT:	AMOUNTENANT TO EVOPED				
		AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED:	·	4		
	This award is	made on a need basis and does not o	bligate Jackson County	to pay any specific a	mount. The availability o	f
•	tunds for spe	cific purchases will, of necessity, be o	letermined as each usin	ng agency places its or	rder.	
	This legislati	ve action does not impact the County	financially and does no	ot require Finance/Bu	dget approval.	
٦					4 ·	
	rungs sume	ent for this expenditure are subject to	appropriation in the 20	i i annuai budget.		•

,